Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LT IMPORT CORPORATION		08/26/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Too Brands Investment, LLC	
Street Address:	8323 Walton Parkway	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43054	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78296210	JUSTICE
Serial Number:	78296227	
Serial Number:	78355608	JUSTICE, JUST FOR GIRLS
Serial Number:	78291021	JUSTICE
Registration Number:	0796455	JUSTICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2116

Email: mmartin-jones@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Martin-Jones

Address Line 1: 41 S High St

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Martin-Jones

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0464

900030967

782963

H \$140 0

Signature:	/mrmj/
Date:	08/26/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=LT Assignment#page1.tif source=LT Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LT Import Corporation, an Ohio corporation located at 8323 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054 ("Assignor"), owns the marks (the "Marks") and U.S. registration(s) and pending use application(s) to register the Marks (the "Registrations/Applications") as shown in Appendix A; and,

WHEREAS, Too Brands Investment, LLC, an Ohio company located at 8323 Walton Parkway, New Albany, Ohio 43054 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the Registration/Applications and all of the rights and interests therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a sum of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00), which each party agrees is good and valuable consideration and acknowledges the transfer/receipt thereof, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations/Applications, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and Registrations/Applications.

 \cap 1

Dated this 26 day of August, 2005.

LT Import Corporation
By: WM
Printed Name: Willie Henderson
Title: President
Too Brands Investment, LLC
By: William & May
Printed Name: William E. May
Title: President

Appendix A

Marks:

JUSTICE

JUSTICE, JUST FOR GIRLS





Registrations/Applications:

RECORDED: 08/26/2005

US Trademark Application No. 78/296,210 for 2003

ISTICE, filed September 4,

US Trademark Application No. 78/296,227 for

, filed September 4, 2003

US Trademark Application No. 78/355,608 for JUSTICE, JUST FOR GIRLS, filed January 22, 2004

US Trademark Application No. 78/291,021 for JUSTICE, filed August 22, 2003

US Trademark Registration No. 0796455 for JUSTICE, Registration Date: September 21, 1965 (by assignment from Justice Shirtmakers, Inc.)

2 of 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0467**